

# VELEUČILIŠTE U KARLOVCU

KARLOVAC UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES

Trg J. J. Strossmayera 9 HR • 47000 Karlovac • Croatia

tel. +385 (0)47 843-500 fax. +385 (0)47 843-503 e-

mail: dekanat@vuka.hr



Class: 131-01/21-01/8

Registration number: 2133-61-01-21-01

# KARLOVAC UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2021 announcing

#### A CALL FOR

funding of
TEACHING AND STAFF TRAINING MOBILITY
within Erasmus+ Programme –
key activity 1 (KA107 - mobility between
programming and partner countries – Argentina) in
academic year 2020/2021

#### THE GENERAL PART

Karlovac University of Applied Sciences (Erasmus ID code: HR KARLOVA01) is awarded by The European Commission with the Erasmus Charter for Higher Education 2014-2020 (262210-EPP-1-2014-1-HR-EPPKA3-ECHE) under the Erasmus+ Programme. According to the Charter, student mobility for study purposes, staff mobility for teaching and staff mobility for training (for teaching and nonteaching staff) is enabled. Within the Erasmus+ Programme, for Higher Education Institutions from partner countries outside the European Union, "in-" and "out-going" mobility is possible, if University has an approved project with a partner institution and a bilateral interinstitutional agreement is concluded (key activity 1 – KA107: Mobility projects between the Erasmus+ Programme participating countries and partner states).

According to this Call, staff mobility from Universidad de Moron to the Karlovac University of Applied Sciences with the purpose of teaching and training is allowed.

# **DURATION OF THE CALL**

All activities of the mobility within the Erasmus+ Programme, according to this Call may be accomplished in period from 1<sup>st</sup> June 2019 to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2022.

# **APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS**

Suitable candidates are employees of Universidad de Moron (teaching and non-teaching staff) with Argentinian citizenship. Teaching staff, i.e. persons in teaching or scientific-teaching professions, may

apply for the staff teaching mobility, while for the staff training mobility both teaching and nonteaching staff may apply.

If the same candidate submits 2 applications (1 for teaching purpose, 1 for training purposes), the Candidate Ranking Committee will evaluate a higher quality application.

#### APPLICATION PACKAGE

- 1. The application form for staff mobility written in English and signed KARLOL
- 2. CV written in English (Europass CV form)
- 3. A copy of the first passport page
- 4. Certificate of employment of the parent institution
- 5. Staff Mobility Agreement for Teaching written in English and signed by the receiving Institution, parent institution and the staff member (candidate).

#### **SELECTION OF THE CANDIDATES**

#### Selection criteria:

- the quality of the work plan (curriculum) from the Staff Mobility Agreement
- knowledge of the language in which teaching /training will take place
- improving the quality of work of the parent institution
- dissemination of experience after return to the parent institution
- number of published professional publications in English or foreign language it is recommended that members of the non-teaching staff and candidates of lower academic degree be prioritized when ranking staff for the training activity

List of selected candidates will be published on the web page of both Institutions and on the notice board.

By submitting an application, candidates agree with the publishing of their names on the list of selected candidates.

# Application deadline: 02<sup>nd</sup> of July 2021

#### **SUBMITTING DETAILS**

Electronic version of the application form and all the documents must be sent to the following e-mail address: erasmus@vuka.hr:

with an indication "Application for the teaching and staff training mobility within Erasmus+ Programme – key activity KA107 – Argentina-Karlovac"

For more information, contact Erasmus Coordinator Ivana Varičak, e-mail: erasmus@vuka.hr, phone: +38547843542.

Incomplete applications, applications received after the specified deadline will not be considered.

The Erasmus Programme for Higher Education is implemented under the Erasmus + programme in cooperation with the Agency for Mobility and EU Programs.

